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In accordance w ith Louisiana Revised Statute 24:514, enclosed are the annual financial statem ents for the 
Goudeau Volunteer Fire D epartm ent as of and for the year ended June 30, 1997. These financial 
statements ar e com posed of the following: a General Fund, which reports all activities associated with 
providing fire protection services within the District; and a Special Revenue Fund, used to account for 
m onies received from the AvoyeUes Fire Protection D istrict #2 which are limited to expenditures 
designed to enhance the D epartm ent's ability to provide fire protection services w ithin the District. 

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared in accordance wi th generally accepted 
accounting principles except for the exclusion of budgetary comparisons and the omission of substantially 
all disclosures~ 
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A ffidavit and R evenue C ertification 

i  ,,~/J~/~'.Z'z ~  ,~ .y Parish 
C_ .~_~,~ ..~!.,,~ t4_- (City), Louisiana 

~ E $3 
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~ , ,ENT.IZ~, NAME 

A NNUA L SW O RN FINANCIAL STATEM ENTS A ND 

CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES $50,000 OR LESS (if applicable) 

The annual sworn financial statem ents are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 
24:514 to be filed w ith the Legislative A uditor w ithin 90 days after the close of the fisca 
year. The certification of revenues $50,000 or less, if applicable, is required by 
Louisiana Revised Statute 24:513(I)(!)(c)(i). 
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Sworn to and subscribed before me this/~ day of ~ L~ , 19j~?j 
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STATE OF LOUISIAN A 

GOUD EAU VOLUN TEER FIRE D EPARTM EN T 

REPORT OF 

JAM E S D UFOUR  
FIRE CHIEF 

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR 

As of and for the Year Ended June 30, 1997 

In accordance with Louisian a Revised Statute 24:514 

AFFID AVIT 

Personally came and appeared the undersigned authority, JAM ES D UFOUR, Chief of the Goudeau 

Volunteer Fire D epartm ent, who duly sw orn, deposes an d says that the financial statem ents herewith 

given are a fair presentation of financial position of the Goudeau Volunteer Fire D epartm ent as of June 

30, 1997, and the results of the operations for the year then ended in accordance with generally accepted 

accounting principles. 

Sworn to and subscribed befo 
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ROBERT E. M ORROW , C.P,A, 
LAW RENCE E. MAYEAUX. C,PJ~, 

August 2, 1997 

K ENNETH J . B REAUX 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 

305 W ALNUT STREET ~ P.O . BOX 140 
BUNKIE, LA 71322 

PHONE: (318) 346-2652 
FAX: 1318} a46-6547 

Board of D irectors 
Goudeau Volunteer Fire D epartm ent 
Goudeau, Louisiana 

M EMBER 
/EM EPd CAN INSTITUTE OF 

CER~FIED POIILIC ACCOUNTANTS 

SOCIETY O F LOUISLANA 
CEK'nFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

I have com piled the accompanying combined balance sheet of the Goudeau Volunteer Fire Department as 
of June 30, 1997 and the related statement of revenues, expenditures, and changes in fund balance for the 
year then ended, in accordance w ith Statem ents of Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued 
by the Am erican Institute of Certified Public Accountants. 

A compilation is limited to presenting in the form of financial statem ents infornmtion that is the 
representation of management. I have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial statements 
and accordingly, do not express an  opinion or any other form of assurance on them . 

M anagem ent has elected to om it substantially all of the disclosures and the statem ent of revenues, 
expenditures, and changes in fund balance - budget and actual required by generally accepted accounting 
principles. If the omitted disclosures and budget comparisons were included in the financial statements, 
they m ight influence the user's conclusions about the Goudeau V olunteer Fire D epartment's financial 
position and the results of operations. Accordingly, these financial statem ents are not designed for those 
who are not inform ed about such m atters. 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUN TANT 
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G OUDEAU V O LUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM ENT 
G OUDEAU, LO UISIA NA 

COM BINED BALANCE SHEET - ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT GROUPS 
JUNE 30, 1997 

=ASSETS 

Cash 
Due from other governments 
Due from oth er funds 
Vehicles, buildings, & equipment 
Am ount to b~ provided for 
retirement of long-term debt 

Total Asse ts 

LIABILITIES 

Accounts payable 
Due to oth er funds 
Capital lease obligations 

Total Liabilities 

FUND EQUITY 

Investment in general fixed  assets 
Fund balance - unreserved  

TomlFundEqui~ 

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity 

TYPE ACCOUNT GROUPS 

GENERAL 
SPECIAL 
REVENUE 

FIXED LONG-TERM  
ASSETS DEBT 

37 
103,824 

11.927 

M EM O 
TOTALS 
ONLY 

$ 1,409 
2,166 

37 
103.824 

I 1.927 

1,760 $ 1,852 $ 103,824 $ 11,927 $ 119,363 

14 $ 
37 

51 $ 

$ 
1.709 1.852 

103,824 $ 

1,709 $ 1,852 $ 103,824 $ 

1,760 $ 1,852 

See Accom panying Accountant's Report 
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l 1.927 

11.927 

11.927 

$ 14 
37 

11.927 

$ 11,978 

$ 103,824 
3.561 

$ 107r385 



G O UDEAU VO LUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM ENT 
GOUDEAU, LOUISIA NA 

COM BINED STATEM ENT OF REVENUES, EXPEND ITURES, AND 
CH AN GES IN FUN D BALAN CES - ALL GO VERNM ENT AL  FUND TYPES 

FOR TH E YEAR END ED JU NE 30, 1997 

RE VENU ES 

Intergovem mental 
M iscellaneous 

Total Revenues 

EX PEND ITURES 
Ban k charges 
Capital outlay 
D ues and subscriptions 
Fuel an d oil 
Insuran ce 

Interest 
Legal an d accounting 
M eetings an d training 
M iscellan eo us 
Office expenses 
Principal - debt service 
Repairs and m aintenan ce 
Supplies 
Utilities 

Total Expenditures 

General 
Fun d 

Special M emoran dum 
Revenue Totals 

2,581 $ 10,921 $ 13,502 
167 167 

2,748 $ 10,921 $ 13.669 

25 $ 
742 

25 
343 

412 
49 

27 
250 

3,656 
880 
197 

58 $ 

218 

1,292 

1,337 

300 
10 

12 
43 

5,328 

153 
1,005 

61 

83 
742 
25 

561 
1,292 

1,337 
712 
59 

39 
293 

5,328 

3,809 
1,885 
258 

$ 6,606 $ 9,817 $ 16,423 

EXCESS REVE NUES OVER EXPENDITURES $ (3,858) 

OTHER FIN AN CIN G SOURCES 
Grant proceeds 

Total other fman cing sources 

EXCESS REVENU ES AND OTHER 
FIN AN CING SOURCES OVER 
EXPEND ITU RE S 

FUN D BAL AN CE, Beginning 

FUND BALAN CE, Ending 

1.104 $ (2,754) 

$ $ $ 

$ $ $ 

$ (3,858) $ 

5.567 

1,104 $ (2,754) 

748 6.315 

$ 1,852 $ 3,561 

See AccompanyingAccountan t's Repot. 
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